UNIVERSITI TEK'\IOLO(JI MARA

FAKULTI MUZIK
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

Guitar Technique in
Scenes From The Wild West For Guitar Solo.

MUF655

Prepared by,
Jadrye Jakiwa
2008552893

Bachelors Degree in Music Performance (Hons.)
MU222
Semester July-November 2010



ABSTRACT

This research is conducted to identify the technique in scenes from the Wild West for
guitar solo by Gary Ryan. Three subjects have been selected to answer interview
questions regarding their experiences and knowledge of Gary Ryan pieces. The
findings shows there are many ways or practice for the technique in scenes from the
Wild West. This research will present two findings which to identify of playing in
scenes from the Wild West and to identify way of developing a proper method of

practicing for the playing technique of the repertoires.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ABSTRACT
AKCNOWLEDGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Chapter 1 Introduction
1.1 Introduction
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Purpose of Study
14 Research Question
1.5  Significance of Study
1.6  Limitations of Study
Chapter 2 Background and Literature Review
2.1 Gary Ryan Bibliography
2.2 Scenes from the Wild West Background
2.3 Literature Review
Chapter 3 Methodology
3.1 Introduction
3.2 Research Design
3.2. Sample
3.2.  Procedures
3.2.  Data Analysis
Chapter 4 Result
4.1 List of guitar technique in scenes from the Wild West
4.1.1 Railroad (Cajun Mandolin)
4.1.2 Across the Plain (Wagon Trail)
4.1.3 West Coast Breeze (On the way to Mexico)
4.1.4 Rockweed (Arizona)
4.1.5 Rondo Rodeo (Hoedown)
4.1.6 Smoke Rising (Firedance)
42  Diagram technique in the scenes from the Wild West
4.2.1 Railroad (Cajun Mandolin)
4.2.2 Across the Plain (Wagon Trail)
4.2.3 West Coast Breeze (On the way to Mexico)
4.2.4 Rockweed (Arizona)
4.2.5 Rondo Rodeo (Hoedown)
4.2.6 Smoke Rising (Firedance)
4.3  How to practice the guitar technique

In scenes from the Wild West

iii

- NIV W WN N — -

O o0 %0 0 GO

10
10
12
12
13
14
15
16
16
18
18
18
20
22
23

25



Chapter 5 Conclusion
Conclusion
Recommendation

REFERENCE
APPENDIXES

26
26
27

28

33



CHAPTER 1
1.1 Introduction

The synonyms of the word technique are system, routine, manner, mode, fashion and
way. These nouns refer to the plans or procedures followed to accomplish a task or attain a goal.

Technique basically is a procedure, or way of doing a particular thing in accordance with a

definite plan. Technique also is a way of doing somethi ially a sy ic way, implies

P

an orderly logical arrangement (usually in steps).

Technique is a word we heard all the time in relation to playing an instrument. It really
means “what we do, and how we do it, to get what we want”. Of course it makes all the
difference in the world when it comes to playing the guitar. (Andreas.J. 1998)

1 o d,

As distinctive instr are ined to function as textbooks behind an

instrumental teacher, detailed order in this connection is found in unique, autodidactical
procedures. Quite a few techniques are designed in a particular way to help student who are

learning at a particular skill level or are at phases of psychological.

The technique in classical guitar is very important to the development of student skill

playing and technique playing because it is one of the major concerns in mastering a musical

instrument is the devel of techni Techni is ially control. To develop better

technique, student must to und d the application of the technical ise and the method

practice. For example a runner, apart from running races, must be prepared physically and
mentally. A good athlete understands which exercises are the best for improving endurance,
strength, and the coordination of his/her body. Similarly, a musician must train like an athlete

and know the best or good method practice for classical guitar. (Almo, G.R. 2001).



	Guitar Technique in Scenes From The Wild West For Guitar Solo
	ABSTRACT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	CHAPTER 1
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.3 PURPOSE OF THE STUDY
	1.4 RESEARCH QUESTIONS
	1.5 SIGNIFICANCE OF THE STUDY
	1.6 LIMITATIONS OF THE STUDY

	CHAPTER 2 Background And Literature Review
	2.1 Gary Ryan Biography
	2.2 Scene from the Wild West Background
	2.3 Literature Review

	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Research Design
	3.3 Sample
	3.4 Procedures
	3.5 Data Analysis

	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS
	4.1 List of guitar technique in scenes from Wild West
	4.1.1 Railroad (Cajun Mandolin)
	4.1.2 Across the Plain (Wagon Trail)
	4.1.3 West Coast Breeze (On the Way To Mexico)
	4.1.4 Rockweed (Arizona)
	4.1.5 Rondo Rodeo (Hoedown)
	4.1.6 Smoke Rising (Firedance)

	4.2 Diagram technique in the Scenes from Wild West
	4.2.1 Railoard (Cajun Mandolin)
	4.2.2 Across the Plain (Wagon Trail)
	4.2.3 West Coast Breeze (0n the Way To Mexico)
	4.2.4 Rnckweed (Arizona)
	4.2.5 Rondo Rodeo (Hoedown)
	4.2.6 Smoke Rising (Firedance)

	4.3 How to practice the guitar technique in scenes from the Wild West

	CHAPTER 5 Conclusion
	RECOMMENDATION

	Reference
	APPENDICES



