

Guitar Technique in Scenes From The Wild West For Guitar Solo.

MUF655

Prepared by, Jadrye Jakiwa 2008552893

Bachelors Degree in Music Performance (Hons.) MU222 Semester July-November 2010

ABSTRACT

This research is conducted to identify the technique in scenes from the Wild West for guitar solo by Gary Ryan. Three subjects have been selected to answer interview questions regarding their experiences and knowledge of Gary Ryan pieces. The findings shows there are many ways or practice for the technique in scenes from the Wild West. This research will present two findings which to identify of playing in scenes from the Wild West and to identify way of developing a proper method of practicing for the playing technique of the repertoires.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ABSTRACT AKCNOWLEDGE TABLE OF CONTENTS		
Chapter 1	Introduction	1
1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Problem Statement	2
1.3	Purpose of Study	
1.4	Research Question	2
1.5	Significance of Study	3
1.6	Limitations of Study	3
Chapter 2	Background and Literature Review	4
2.1	Gary Ryan Bibliography	5
2.2	Scenes from the Wild West Background	6
2.3	Literature Review	7
Chapter 3	Methodology	8
3.1	Introduction	8
3.2	Research Design	8
3.2.	Sample	8
3.2.	Procedures	8
3.2.	Data Analysis	9
Chapter 4	Result	10
4.1	List of guitar technique in scenes from the Wild West	10
	4.1.1 Railroad (Cajun Mandolin)	12
	4.1.2 Across the Plain (Wagon Trail)	12
	4.1.3 West Coast Breeze (On the way to Mexico)	13
	4.1.4 Rockweed (Arizona)	14
	4.1.5 Rondo Rodeo (Hoedown)	15
	4.1.6 Smoke Rising (Firedance)	16
4.2	Diagram technique in the scenes from the Wild West	16
	4.2.1 Railroad (Cajun Mandolin)	18
	4.2.2 Across the Plain (Wagon Trail)	18
	4.2.3 West Coast Breeze (On the way to Mexico)	18
	4.2.4 Rockweed (Arizona)	20
	4.2.5 Rondo Rodeo (Hoedown)	22
	4.2.6 Smoke Rising (Firedance)	23
4.3	How to practice the guitar technique	
	In scenes from the Wild West	25

Chapter 5	Conclusion Conclusion Recommendation	26 26 27
REFEREN	NCE	28
APPENDI	XES	33

CHAPTER 1

1.1 Introduction

The synonyms of the word technique are system, routine, manner, mode, fashion and way. These nouns refer to the plans or procedures followed to accomplish a task or attain a goal. Technique basically is a procedure, or way of doing a particular thing in accordance with a definite plan. Technique also is a way of doing something, especially a systematic way, implies an orderly logical arrangement (usually in steps).

Technique is a word we heard all the time in relation to playing an instrument. It really means "what we do, and how we do it, to get what we want". Of course it makes all the difference in the world when it comes to playing the guitar. (Andreas.J. 1998)

As distinctive instrumental methods are destined to function as textbooks behind an instrumental teacher, detailed order in this connection is found in unique, autodidactical procedures. Quite a few techniques are designed in a particular way to help student who are learning at a particular skill level or are at phases of psychological.

The technique in classical guitar is very important to the development of student skill playing and technique playing because it is one of the major concerns in mastering a musical instrument is the development of technique. Technique is essentially control. To develop better technique, student must to understand the application of the technical exercise and the method practice. For example a runner, apart from running races, must be prepared physically and mentally. A good athlete understands which exercises are the best for improving endurance, strength, and the coordination of his/her body. Similarly, a musician must train like an athlete and know the best or good method practice for classical guitar. (Almo, G.R. 2001).